E-mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS VI/Legal Asst.Gr.II-B/T-(2)/Law Dept-Govt.Sectt/RL/2023

Thiruvananthapuram, Date :13.05.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission Legal Assistant Gr.II (By Transfer Recruitment from any category in any Department under the Govt. or in the service of High Court of Kerala) Law Department-Govt. Secretariat (Cat.No.480/2020) Erratum Notification- issuing of reg
- Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 330/2023/SS VI dated 17.05.2023
 2. Common Final Order of Hon'ble KAT dated 24.11.2023 in OA No.1375/2022 & 1752/2022.
 3. Orders of Hon'ble Chairman in the File of even No. dated 08.05.2024.
 - 5. Orders of from the channian in the rine of even into, dated 00.05.2024.

It is hereby notified that the 'NOTE (2)' appended with the Ranked List Notification for selection to the post of Legal Assistant Gr.II (By transfer Recruitment from any Category in any Department under the Govt. or in the service of High Court of Kerala) in Law Department-Govt. Secretariat (Cat.No.480/2020) is deleted as per the orders 2nd and 3rd cited above.

The Ranked List No.330/2023/SS VI dated 17.05.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS VI